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www.voorheesnj.com

DAILY OFFICE HOURS

8:30 A.M. TO 4:30 P.M.

Office:  856-429-0647

Fax:  856-795-2335

2400 Voorhees Town Center
Voorhees, NJ 08043

ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

AGENDA FOR JUNE 13, 2019
7:00 P.M.  OPEN CAUCUS MEETING

7:30 P.M.  REGULAR MEETING

CALL TO ORDER

FLAG SALUTE
NOTICE:  

The Zoning Board of Adjustment reserves the right to change the order of the published agenda.  All changes to the agenda will be announced at the beginning of each meeting.

It is the intent of the board (and at the discretion of the Chairman) to not begin a new application after 10:00 P.M. and to adjourn the meeting by 11:00 P.M.

It is a further policy of the Board that members of the public will be limited to five minutes when speaking on an application.  When a person is representing a group of people, he or she may speak for ten minutes.

I am required to advise you that there is a no smoking policy in this building.  In the event of a fire or other emergency please utilize the exit at the rear of the room.

For those of you in attendance that are in possession of a paging device or cell phone, kindly turn it off or put in on vibrating mode.  The sudden alerting tones of either device are disrupting to the proceedings as well as to the recording equipment used by the Board.  Also, if you find it necessary to converse with your applicant, professional, or attorney, please do so in the lobby at the rear of the meeting room.  

Thank you for your cooperation.
This Board is a quasi-judicial Board therefore this meeting shall be conducted in a similar manner to a judicial proceeding.  Decorum appropriate to a judicial hearing must be maintained at all times and any questions or comments must be limited to issues that are relevant to what the Board may legally consider in reaching a decision.  

OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT STATEMENT

This meeting is being held in compliance with the requirements of the ‘Open Public Meetings Act’ and has been duly noticed and published as required by law.  

ROLL CALL
MINUTES FOR APPROVAL 

March 14, 2019


March 28, 2019


April 25, 2019

May 9, 2019

May 23, 2019

RESOLUTIONS FOR APPROVAL

CORRESPONDENCE

NEW BUSINESS 


Hartford Properties, LLC

SH Zone


Case #ZC2019-004






801 Haddonfield-Berlin Road






Block 199.06, L35

Action Date:  9/14/19

The Applicant seeks a use variance to remove all of the existing golf facility improvements (currently operated as “Golf Land”) within the western 12.3 acre portion of block 199.06, lot 35 and construct a 97,800 s.f. mixed use center that will consist of a mixture of non-residential uses including retail, restaurant, fast food restaurant, service, entertainment, exercise or fitness, office and professional office.  A total of six buildings are proposed although the number of buildings is subject to change.  Offices, professional offices and restaurants are permitted as conditional uses within the SH-Senior Housing zone, however, the other uses that Applicant proposes are not permitted in that zone.   

The applicant seeks approval of the following variances:

1. Ordinance section 152.042-to permit a 97,800 s.f. mixed use center in the SH-Senior Housing zone, which will include a mixture of retail, restaurant, fast food restaurant, service, entertainment and exercise uses where all such uses are not permitted uses in the SH-Senior Housing zone. 
2. Ordinance section 152.043(A)- for a permitted conditional use in the SH-Senior Housing zone, including offices, professional offices and restaurants, that do not meet the required building height, as required in ordinance §152.043(A).  The maximum building height limitation is 20 feet, however, 45 feet is allowed for structures that are located within 300 feet from the intersection of two municipal roads or a municipal road and a county road.  Twenty-six feet is proposed for buildings A, B, C, D, E and F2 and 45 feet is proposed for building F.  The applicant believes that Buildings B,C,D, and E comply with the applicable height requirement because a portion of those buildings are located within 300’ of an intersection, however, the applicant seeks a variance if the Board interprets the ordinance to require the entire buildings to be located within 300’ of an intersection.
3. Ordinance section 152.043(C)- for a permitted conditional use in the SH-Senior Housing zone, including offices, professional offices and restaurants, that do not meet the required setback of a conditional use from a residential zone, as required in ordinance §152.043(C).  All structures containing any use permitted under ordinance §152.043(C), except for offices of recognized professions, including, but not limited to, medicine, social services, finance, accounting, insurance, real estate, law, engineering, architecture and planning (but not to include other licensed occupations, such as barbering, general contracting or public movers), shall be a minimum of 300 feet from any property located in a residential zone other than the SH-Senior Housing zone.  All buildings other than Building E are located within 300 feet of the northern property line adjoining the MDR zoning district.    

4. Ordinance section 152.045(A)(4)(c)-Rear Yard Setback: a 100 feet rear yard setback is required from any property located in a residential zone other than the SH - Senior Housing zone; 78.9 feet is proposed from Building A.
5. Ordinance section 152.045(A)(8)(a)-Minimum Parking Setback to Residential Zone: a 100 feet setback is required between parking and any property located in a residential zone other than the SH - Senior Housing zone; 50 feet is proposed along the northerly property line.

6. Ordinance section 152.045(A)(8)(c)-Minimum Parking Setback to Right-of-Way:  a minimum setback of 25 feet is required between parking and any right-of-way, other than a state right of way; 16.9 feet is proposed along Haddonfield-Berlin Road (County Route 561).

7. Ordinance section 152.045(A)(9)-Maximum Clearing Ratio:  No more than 70% of the lot area shall be cleared of vegetation for the purpose of construction; 95% clearing is proposed.

8. Ordinance section 152.045(A)(7)-Maximum impervious coverage: 60% is permitted; 75% is proposed.

9. Ordinance section 152.045(A)(5)- Minimum buffer width and location:  50 feet is required within the setback from any property located in a residential zone other than the SH - Senior Housing zone.   Approximately 38 feet is proposed from the northerly property line adjoining the MDR zone to a trash enclosure behind Building A.

10. Ordinance section 152.045(A)(10)- Minimum distance between buildings:  30 feet or the average height of adjacent buildings, whichever is greater, is required.  Twelve feet is proposed between Buildings B and C,  20 feet is proposed between Buildings D and F2, and zero feet is proposed between Buildings E and F.
11. All other variances, waivers and approvals that may be required. 
The Applicant will file a site plan and subdivision application if the Zoning Board grants the variances that the Applicant requests.  
COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC

COMMENTS FROM THE BOARD

NEXT MEETING DATE(S) June 27th, July 11th, July 25th, August 8th   
ADJOURNMENT
